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The following are products and services offered at our offices you may buy when you pick up the hired vehicle.   
These are not included in the rental charges and together with the general terms and conditions of hire make the full T&C. 

Product What does it do? Cost in EUR (tax incl) 

Young Drivers 
There is a compulsory surcharge for hirers and drivers under the 
age of 25, who are subject to our Basic Cover and any Optional 

Protection Cover. 

 
12.95€ per day up to a maximum of 

156€ per rental 
 

Special Groups 
G / GG / GW / I / J / JJ / K / O / P / PP / Q 
30€ per day with a minimum of 90€ 

per rental 
 

Driving Licence Minimum 
Period 

This is a compulsory surcharge for hirers and drivers who have 
held a driving licence between 1 year and 3 years 

5,95€ per day with a maximum 
charge of 72€ 

Additional Drivers 
There is a compulsory surcharge for each additional person to 

drive the hired vehicle.  
8,95€ per day with a maximum 

charge of 90€ 

Out of Hours Service 
(where available)  

If you wish to collect/return your hired vehicle from/to a Goldcar’s 
rental branch which is outside of offices’ normal hours. 

40€ per rental 

Smart Return Service 

 
This amount is paid on top of the tank of fuel and waives you from 

refuelling the tank when returning the hired vehicle. You may 
return the vehicle the way you want and Goldcar’s will refund you 

for the unused fuel left in the tank. 
 

9,95€ per rental 

Booster Seats 1 Approved seating for young children (4 years and plus). 
8,95€ per day with a maximum 

charge of  99€ 

Child Seats 1 Approved seating for young children (4 years and under). 
8,95€ per day with a maximum 

charge of  99€ 

Alternative Pick-up Location 
This surcharge applies when You pick up the vehicle at a different 

Goldcar’s Station than the one You’ve originally booked. 
65€ per rental 

Pocket WiFi Portable Wifi with a limited  
9,95€ per day with a maximum 

charge of  69,95€ 

Satellite Navigation Units Portable or In-vehicle fitted GPS devices 9,95€ per day with a maximum 
charge of 140€ 

Express Service 

Available only at specific locations 
This service allows you to use a quicker than a normal route to 

pick-up your vehicle. 
 

39,95€ per rental 

 
1 As the driver, you are responsible for ensuring that any child travelling in your vehicle is correctly using an appropriate child restraint. 
 
 

UPGRADE CHARGES 
You may ask for a bigger vehicle and when available an optional daily charge will be applied. 

Upgrade Level What does it do? Cost in Euros (tax incl) 

  Daily Rate 

Economy to Compact 
Compact to SUV 

It may be possible to upgrade your reserved vehicle to a different 
vehicle at the time of pick-up. 

Please ask for further detail at the time of collection 

x€ per day depending upon the 
supplied vehicle and season. 
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DAMAGE COVER & EXCESS WAIVER PRODUCTS 

Goldcar offers you the option to purchase our optional damage’s cover and protection for an additional daily charge to your rental to reduce or eliminate your financial liability to Goldcar for the loss, damage 
or theft of the hired vehicle (unless used in the conditions described in clauses ). Goldcar’s insurance terms and conditions are available for consultation at any of our offices. 

Product What does it do? 

Mega Relax Cover Mega Relax Cover is purchased in addition to the Super Relax Cover and offers a Premium Roadside Assistance and other services.  

Super Relax Cover  Super Relax Cover reduces your financial liability to zero in case of damages to the vehicle. 

Relax Cover Relax Cover offers protection and coverage to damages on vehicle frame. Deposit is also reduced to 300€.  

 

RELAX COVER  SUPER RELAX COVER  MEGA RELAX COVER 
Days Total Amount Days Total Amount 

 
Days Total Amount Days Total Amount 

 
Days Total Amount Days Total Amount 

1 14,95€ 15 139,95€  1 54,95€ 15 264,95€  1 4€ 15 60€ 
2 29,95€ 16 139,95€  2 79,95€ 16 264,95€  2 8€ 16 64€ 
3 38,95€ 17 139,95€  3 104,95€ 17 264,95€  3 12€ 17 68€ 
4 51,95€ 18 139,95€  4 124,95€ 18 264,95€  4 16€ 18 72€ 
5 64,95€ 19 139,95€  5 144,95€ 19 264,95€  5 20€ 19 76€ 
6 77,95€ 20 139,95€  6 169,95€ 20 264,95€  6 24€ 20 80€ 
7 90,95€ 21 144,95€  7 199,95€ 21 274,95€  7 28€ 21 84€ 
8 87,95€ 22 144,95€  8 214,95€ 22 274,95€  8 32€ 22 88€ 
9 98,95€ 23 144,95€  9 224,95€ 23 274,95€  9 36€ 23 92€ 

10 109,95€ 24 144,95€  10 234,95€ 24 274,95€  10 40€ 24 96€ 
11 120,95€ 25 144,95€  11 244,95€ 25 274,95€  11 44€ 25 100€ 
12 131,95€ 26 144,95€  12 254,95€ 26 274,95€  12 48€ 26 104€ 
13 142,95€ 27 144,95€  13 264,95€ 27 274,95€  13 52€ 27 108€ 
14 139,95€ 28 149,95€  14 264,95€ 28 274,95€  14 56€ 28 112€ 

 

 ** VEHICLE GROUP DESCRIPTIONS AND PROTECTION PACKAGE EXCESS AMOUNTS 

Car Categories Deposit Vehicle Group codes 
Relax Cover 

Excess  
Super/Mega Relax Cover Excess 

(Conflictive Areas) 
Super/Mega Relax 

Cover Excess 

Mini / Economy 950 € X / XG / AA / 4A BB / CC / CG / S 1.100 € 1.100 € 

0 € Compact / Intermediate 950 € D / DE / DD / DG / E / M / F / FF / L / LL / R/ T / TA / N / V / VV  1.400 € 1.400 € 

Premium 950 € G / GG / GW / I / J / JJ / K / O / P / PP / Q 2.000 € 2.000 € 
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You may incur some of the following charges during your hire period. 

These are not included in the rental charges. 

Service / Charge What is the Charge for? Cost in € (Inc. IVA)                     

Unauthorised One-Way 
This charge applies when you return the vehicle to a 

different Goldcar Station than you’ve originally 
planned and agreed as estated in your contract. 

150€ 

Refuelling Charge 

Vehicles are delivered with a full tank of petrol and 
must be returned in the same conditions otherwise a 

refuelling charge applies. Goldcar offers you the 
possibility of avoiding this charge by purchasing our 

Smart Return Option. 

50€ per rental (+ cost of fuel 
consumption) 

Diesel Cars 
Diesel vehicles are available at some of Goldcar’s 

stations and an extra fee will apply.  9,95€ per rental 

Special Cleaning / 
Valeting Services 

Our vehicles are delivered clean and tidy and we 
accept their usage in fair wear and tear manner. 

When the vehicle is returned with an excess of dirt, 
sand, or in any other way that demands extra work to 

be cleaned. A special cleaning charge will apply. It’s 
strictly forbidden to smoke inside our vehicles. 

Up to 180€ 

Late Return 
This charge applies when you return the vehicle 

before stated end time of rental contract (59 min 
courtesy time). 

40€ per rental (+ extra rental 
day charge) 

 


